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AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount
of BANK NOTES of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation
during the Week ended Saturday, the 6th day of February, 1886.

PRIVATE BANKS.

, Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.

Ashford Bank
A ylesbury Old B ank ...

Baldock Bank and 'Baldock and I
Biggleswade Bank ... f

Barnstaple Bank
Bedford Bank
Bicester and Oxfordshire Bank and "1

Oxford Bank J

Broseley and Bridgnorth and Bridg- 1
north and Broseley Bank... J

Buckingham Bank ...
Bury and Suffolk Bank, Sudbury)

Bank, and Stowmarket Bank J
Banbury Bank
Banbury Old Bank ... ... ...
Bedfordshire Leighton Buzzard Bank
Brecon Old Bank
Brighton Union Bank

Cambridge Bank
Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Bank
Canterbury Bank ...
Colchester Bank ...
Colchester and Essex Bank, and}

Witham and Essex Bank, andV
Hadleigh Suffolk Bank ... )

City Bank, Exeter

Darlington Bank, Durham Bank, )
and Stockton-on-Tees Bank J

Devonport Bank
Dorchester Old Bank and Dorset-)

1 • fk 1 fshire Bank j

East Cornwall Bank ...
East Biding Bank ..;
Essex Bank and Bishop's Stortford 1

Bank J
t^vefpT Bank « ... ••• ...

Farnham Bank ... ... ...
Faversham Bank

Godalming Bank
Grantham Bank ...,

Hull Bank and Kingston-upon-Hull \
Bank J

Huntingdon Town and County Bank
Harwich Bank
Hertfordshire, Hitchin Bank

Ipswich Bank
Ipswich and Needham Market Bank,")

Suffolk, Hadleigh Bank, Man- [
ningtree and Mistley Bank, and C
Woodbridge Bank... ... )

Kentish Bank
Kington and Radnorshire Bank
Kendal Bank

Ashford ...
Aylesbury . . .

Biggleswade

Barnstaple
Bedford

Bicester

Boston ... ...

Broseley...

Buckingham

Bury St. Edmunds

Banbury...
Banbury...
Leighton Buzzard
Brecon ...
Brighton...

Cambridge
Cambridge
Canterbury
Colchester

Colchester

Exeter ...

Derby ... ...

Darlington

Devonport

Dorchester

Liskeard...
Beverley..*

Chelmsford

Exeter . .. ...

Farnham
Faversham . ...

Godalming
Grantham

Hull

Huntingdon
Harwich...
Hitchin ...

Ipswich ...

Ipswiqh ....

Maidstone
Kington ...
Kendal ..*

Pomfret and Co. ... ...
Cobb and Co

Wells, Hogge, and Co

Marshall and Co. ...
Barnard and Co.

TubbandCo. ..•.
G-arfit anrl OnV-H C4X1XI/ CULHl \ff\S • ••• *•• •*»

Pritchard and Co. ... ...

Bartlett, Parrott, and Co.

Oakes, Bevan, and Co. ...

J. C. and A. Gillett and Co. ...
Cobb and' Son ...
Bassett, Son, and Co. ...
Wilkins and Co.
Hall and Co

Mortlock and Co.
Messrs. Fosters ...
Hammond and Co.
Round, Green, and Co.... ..t

Mills and Co

Milford and Co

Samuel Smith and Co. ..» ...

Backhouse and Co.

Hodge and Co

Williams and Co.

Robins, Foster, and Co.
Beckett and Co....

Sparrow, Tufnell, and Co,

Sanders and Co.... ... ...

Knight and Sons ... Not
Hilton and Co. ... ...

Mellersh and Co.
Hardy and Co. ... ...

Smith Brothers and Co.

Veasey and Co. ...
Cox, Cobbold, and Go.-^i.
Sharpies and Co.

Bacon and Co. ... ... : ...

Gurneys, Alexanders, and Co. ...

Wigan, Mercer, and Co.
D.avies and Co. ...
Wakefield, Crewdson, and Co. ...

Average
Amount.

£
6956

13685

10757

1905
21305

11000

32794

7390

12328

22325

11964
11488
19901
9270

14065

10284
29866
11888
9289
-

19350

7306

8113

48020

1276

23860

33150
41344

26090

12470

received.
3099

59S4
10781

12286

13945
3025

21199

12696

32125

12171
10107
32524


