AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ended Saturday, the 6th day of February, 1886.

## PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.						Average Amount.
			<u>-</u>		<u> </u> 	
Ashford Bank	•••	Ashford		Pomfret and Co	Ì	£ 6956
Aylesbury Old Bank	•••	Aylesbury	•••	Cobb and Co		13685
Baldock Bank and Baldock	and i	-	_ ,			
Biggleswade Bank	}	Biggleswade	•••	Wells, Hogge, and Co	•••	10757
Barnstaple Bank Bedford Bank	•••	Barnstaple Bedford	•••	Marshall and Co Barnard and Co	•••	1905 21305
Bicester and Oxfordshire Bank	and [	Bicester	•••	m 1. 1 ~		11000
Oxford Bank Boston Bank	J	Boston	•••	Comes and Co	•••	32794
Broseley and Bridgnorth and Bri	dg- (	Broseley	•••	Pritchard and Co	***	7390
north and Broseley Bank	5		•••		•••	12328
Buckingham Bank Bury and Suffolk Bank, Sudb Bank, and Stowmarket Bank	ury }	Buckingham Bury St. Edmu		Bartlett, Parrott, and Co.	•••	22325
	- 1		- 1	Oakes, Bevan, and Co	•••	
Banbury Bank Banbury Old Bank	•••	Banbury Banbury	•••	J. C. and A. Gillett and Co. Cobb and Son		11964 11488
Bedfordshire Leighton Buzzard		Leighton Buzz		Bassett, Son, and Co		19901
Brecon Old Bank		Brecon	•••	Wilkins and Co	•	9270
Brighton Union Bank	••••	Brighton	•••	Hall and Co	•••	14065
Cambridge Bank		Cambridge		Mortlock and Co		10284
Cambridge and Cambridgeshire	Bank	Cambridge	••••			29866
Canterbury Bank	•••	Canterbury	••••		•••	11888 9289
Colchester Bank Colchester and Essex Bank,	and)	Colchester	•••	Round, Green, and Co	•••	5205
Witham and Essex Bank, Hadleigh Suffolk Bank		Colchester	• • •	Mills and Co		19350
City Bank, Exeter	••••	Exeter	***	Milford and Co	•••	7306
Derby Bank		Derby	•••	Samuel Smith and Co		8113
Darlington Bank, Durham Ba and Stockton-on-Tees Bank	nk,	Darlington	•••	Backhouse and Co		48020
Devonport Bank		Devonport	•••	Hodge and Co		1276
Dorchester Old Bank and Dor shire Bank	set-}	Dorchester	•••	Williams and Co	•••	23860
East Cornwall Bank		Liskeard		Robins, Foster, and Co.		33150
East Riding Bank	•••	Beverley	•••	Beckett and Co	•••	41344
Essex Bank and Bishop's Stortf		Chelmsford	•••	Sparrow, Tufnell, and Co.		26090
Bank Exeter Bank		Exeter	•••	Sanders and Co	•••	12470
					×.	
Farnham Bank Faversham Bank	•••	Farnham Faversham	- •••	Knight and Sons Hilton and Co	MOT	received. 3099
		G 11 1				E064
Godalming Bank Grantham Bank	•••	Godalming Grantham	***	Mellersh and Co Hardy and Co	•••	5984 10781
fr 11 th . L. t 3 772 markon sman 7	T11 )					
Hull Bank and Kingston-upon-I Bank	- un (	Hull	•••	Smith Brothers and Co.	•••	12286
Huntingdon Town and County	Bank	Huntingdon	•••	1 3	•••	13945
Harwich Bank Hertfordshire, Hitchin Bank	.***	Harwich Hitchin	•••	Observation and Os	•••	3025 21199
HOLDINGHIE, HINGHII DAIR	•••	ALIGHIE	****	Snarples and Co	••	
Ipswich Bank Ipswich and Needham Market Bank Hadleigh Bank M		Ipswich	***		: •••	12696
Suffolk, Hadleigh Bank, M ningtree and Mistley Bank, Woodbridge Bank		Ipswich	***	Gurneys, Alexanders, and C	ю	321 <b>2</b> 5
Kentish Bank		Maidstone		Wigan, Mercer, and Co.	•••	12171
Kington and Radnorshire Bank	···	Kington	• • •	Davies and Co		10107
Kendal Bank	•••	17 1.1		. Wakefield, Crewdson, and C	٥	32524
		1				ļ